Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

the

No.Per (A-IV)-B(15)-2/2010-III Dated Shimla-171002,

201 July, 2024

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to place the services of Dr. Sanjeev Kumar Dhiman, HPAS (2015), Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Pachhad, District Sirmaur, Himachal Pradesh, at the disposal of the Post Graduate Institute of Medical Education and Research (PGIMER), Chandigarh, for his appointment as Senior Administrative Officer, Post Graduate Institute of Medical Education and Research (PGIMER), Chandigarh, for his appointment as Senior Administrative Officer, Post Graduate Institute of Medical Education and Research (PGIMER), Chandigarh, on deputation basis, for the period of 03 (Three) years from the date of joining as such. This deputation will be on the standard terms & conditions, which will be issued separately on receipt of his joining.

By Order

Prabodh Saxena Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above, Copy forwarded to:-

1. All the Principal Advisors to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.

Dated Shimla-171002.

2. The Additional Chief Secretary-cum-FC(Revenue) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.

the

- 3. All the Principal Secretaries/ Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 4. The Secretary to Chief Minister Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 5. The Resident Commissioner, Government of Himachal Pradesh, 27, Sikandra Road, Himachal Bhawan, New Delhi-110001.
- 6. All the Divisional Commissioners/ Deputy Commissioners/ HoDs in Himachal Pradesh.
- 7. The Deputy Commissioner, Sirmaur at Nahan, District Sirmaur, Himachal Pradesh.
- 8. The Pr. Accountant General (Audit), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171003.
- 9. The Pr. Accountant General (A&E), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171003.
- 10. The Senior Administrative Officer (NF), Post Graduate Institute of Medical Education and Research, Chandigarh (PGIMER) w.r.t. his letter No. F.144/EI(2)/PGI/CHD/2024/1162 dated 05/06/2024. It is informed that the standard terms and conditions of deputation will be sent separately.
- 11. Dr. Sanjeev Kumar Dhiman, HPAS (2015), Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Pachhad, District Sirmaur, Himachal Pradesh, for information and further necessary action.
- 12. The Senior Private Secretary to Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 13. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-171002.
- 14. Personal file/Guard File.

(Arindam Chaudhary) Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Phone No. 0177-2621873 e-mail Id:persbr4-hp@nic.in

201 July, 2024